

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 638/2019

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Deepika Pokharia, Adv.

versus

M/S LIBERTY FASHION OUTFIT

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikas Goel, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

20.01.2020

Written statement, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and reply to I.A. filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied. No Replication filed.

Adjournment sought to file replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents. Let the same be filed within a week with advance copy to opposite party.

Next date fixed before the Hon'ble Court is on 30.01.2020.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 20, 2020/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)