



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 638/2019

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Deepika and Ms.Deepshree,
Advs.

versus

M/S LIBERTY FASHION OUTFIT

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Sidharth Pandey, Mr.Vikas Goyal
and Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

03.02.2021

Matter is being heard through video conferencing

It is submitted that mediation between the parties is still going
on.

Put up for report on settlement on 20.05.2021.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J
FEBRUARY 3, 2021/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)