



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 637/2019
(15) CS(COMM) 638/2019

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY Plaintiff
Through: Ms.Surya Rajappan, Adv.

versus

LIBERTY INNOVATIVE OUTFITS LIMITED Defendant
M/S LIBERTY FASHION OUTFIT Defendant
Through: Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Mr.Siddharth
Pandey and Ms.Aditi Tayal, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **02.08.2022**

I.A. 939/2020 in CS(COMM) 638/2019

For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 8 days in filing the reply to I.A. 18402/2019 under Order XXXIX Rule 4 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 is condoned. The application is allowed and the reply is taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

CS(COMM) 637/2019 & I.A.1313/2022
CS(COMM) 638/2019 & I.A.1311/2022

The learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for a pass-over. Today, it is not possible to accede to this request.

Re-list on 24th November, 2022.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 2, 2022/Arya