



\$~22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(22) + CS(COMM) 637/2019, I.A. 1313/2022

(23) + CS(COMM) 638/2019, I.A. 1311/2022

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANY Plaintiff

**Through: Mr. Kapil Wadhwa, Ms.Surya
Rajappan, Ms.Tejasvini Puri and
Ms.Vasanthi Hariharan, Advs.**

versus

LIBERTY INNOVATIVE OUTFITS LIMITED Defendant

AND

M/S LIBERTY FASHION OUTFIT Defendant

**Through: Mr.Abhishek Kumar, Mr.Siddharth
Pandey and Ms.Aditi Tayal, Advs.
for R-1
Mr.Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr.Srish Kumar
Mishra, Mr.Sagar Mehlawat and
Mr.Alexander Mathai Paikaday,
Advs. for R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

24.11.2022

%

List along with C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 310/2021 on 26th April,
2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2022/s