



\$~9.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 638/2019 and I.A. 1311/2022**

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANYPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Kapil Wadhwa and Ms. Brinda
Nagaraja, Advocates.**

versus

M/S LIBERTY FASHION OUTFITDefendant

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

% **ORDER
07.10.2024**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 14th October, 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 7, 2024/kd