



\$~7 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 310/2021

LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANYPetitioner
Through: Mr. Kapil Wadhwa and Ms. Apoorva
Maheshwari, Advocates.

versus

LIBERTY FASHION OUTFIT AND ANRRespondents
Through: Appearance not given.

(8)

+ CS(COMM) 637/2019 & I.A. 1313/2022

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANYPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Kapil Wadhwa and Ms. Apoorva
Maheshwari, Advocates.

versus

LIBERTY INNOVATIVE OUTFITS LIMITEDDefendant
Through: Ms. Raj Latha Kotni, Ms. Anushka
Tripathi and Ms. Ananya Singh
Advocates.

(9)

+ CS(COMM) 638/2019 & I.A. 1311/2022

M/S LIBERTY FOOTWEAR COMPANYPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Kapil Wadhwa and Ms. Apoorva
Maheshwari, Advocates.

versus

M/S LIBERTY FASHION OUTFITDefendant
Through: Ms. Raj Latha Kotni, Ms. Anushka
Tripathi and Ms. Ananya Singh
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

List on 12.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/kct